CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD CC WORK TRUCK: 1GB4AKYCG5GF205943 22.12.25, 1118 PM

Display CARFAX in online listings:

This report provided free of charge by:
Nery's Auto Sales

796 Pleasant Hill Rd Ste A
Lilburn, GA 30047

770-837-7808

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2016 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SILVERADO 3500HD

CC WORK TRUCK X 5 Service history records

VIN: 1TGB4KYCG5GF205943
CREW CHASSIS

6.0L V8 F OHV 16V u At least 1 open recall
FLEX FUEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

DEALER

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Nyery's Auto Sales 00M| 227,862 Last reported odometer |

reading F

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/22/25 at 12:18:00 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

EINGEIY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage Z No Issues
v

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported

Airbag Deployment B No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
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Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule
dealer service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

HIAIENY ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[EIXGEIY x| Oownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXGIEN x| Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased:
2016

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1GB4KYCG5GF205943

22.12.25, 1118 PM

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department
of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a

Owner 1

2016
Commercial
8 yrs. 11 mo.

Georgia
25,395/yr

227,862

Commercial
Vehicle
25,395 mi/yr
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Date

07/07/2016

07/21/2016

07/21/2016

07/27/2016 15

01/13/2017

02/08/2017 14,260

01/25/2018

Mileage Source

Woody Folsom
Chevrolet, Inc.
Baxley, GA
912-375-2503
woodyfolsom.com

4.3/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,945 Favorites

Woody Folsom
Chevrolet, Inc.
Baxley, GA
912-375-2503
woodyfolsom.com

4.3/5.0
198 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,945 Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclintyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Herndon Tire & Muffler

Co

Eufaula, AL

334-687-3561

herndontire.com/
48/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mcintyre, GA
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A

A

22.12.25, 1118 PM

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White
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01/25/2019

02/07/2019

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclintyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

General Motors

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD CC WORK TRUCK: 1GB4AKYCG5GF205943

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #19Vv088

- Transport Canada# 19997

-Recall #N182204190 FUEL TANK
EXPANSION INTO DRIVELINE

-Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle
safety exists in certain 2016 - 2018 model-year Chevrolet Silverado 3500 and GMC
Sierra 3500 vehicles equipped with gas engines and dual fuel tanks. In these vehicles,
if the fuel-level sensor in the front tank becomes stuck in a low-level position, the rear
tank may overfill the front tank and potentially cause it to expand. In rare
circumstances, the front fuel tank could expand and contact a moving drive shaft,
which could create a hole in the front fuel tank and allow fuel to leak.

If leaked fuel encounters a potential ignition source, a fire could occur.

Remedy: Dealers will replace the rear-tank fuel-pump module. Dealers will also inspect
the front tank and replace if necessary.

01/29/2020

03/30/2020 127,432

05/15/2020

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclintyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Childre Chevrolet GMC,
LLC

Milledgeville, GA
478-452-4000
childrechevy.com/

4.8/5.0
186 Verified Reviews

Customer
© 1,478 Favorites

Childre Chevrolet GMC,
LLC
Milledgeville, GA
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&

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed
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01/26/2021

01/26/2022

01/24/2023

01/22/2024

01/28/2025

07/09/2025

478-452-4000
childrechevy.com/

4.8/5.0
186 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,478 Favorites

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mclntyre, GA

Title
#771347162099963

227,862 Woody Folsom Ford
Baxley, GA
912-367-2466

woodyfolsombaxleyga.

com/
4.4/5.0
118 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,632 Favorites

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle offered for sale

22.12.25, 1118 PM

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[INGEFY x] Glossary
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Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In
Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX  [¥2 @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/22/2512:18:00 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 3500HD vehicle (VIN: 1GB4KYCG5GF205943), which is based on information supplied to
CARFAX and available as of 12/22/25 at 1:18 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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